ONEIDA



eral hundred bags of to Washington's starving army at Valley forge, after the colonists had consist-ently refused to aid them.

COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER



Oneida, WI 54155



Secause of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friend-ship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

414-869-2711

2-17-84-R

WHEREAS:

The Oneida Business Committee is the duly authorized governing

body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

WHEREAS:

Accidents are the leading cause of death among Indian people

WHEREAS:

The establishment of a Community Injury Control Program will contribute to a reduction in accidents on the Oneida Reserva-

tion

WHEREAS:

Indian Health Service wishes to establish a demonstration

Community Injury Control Program

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

That the Oneida Business Committee supports

the establishment of a Community Injury Control demonstration

project on the Oneida Indian Reservation.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of $\underline{\mathcal{G}}$ members, of whom 7 members constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the 17 day of 26 1984, that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 6 members for, 6 members against, and 6 members not voting, and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

. Gordon McLester, Secretary

ONEIDA BUSINESS COMMITTEE